A descriptive-evaluative research design was used to analyze the quantitative data in assessing the feasibility on offering Bachelor 

of Physical Education program at Emilio Aguinaldo College. 

Respondents and Sampling 

Using a purposive sampling, there were one hundred seventy-three (173) actual Grade 12 student respondents from Manila and 

Pasay who participated in the online survey.  

Data Gathering Tools 

A validated semi-structured survey questionnaire measured various factors using the 7Ps framework, with responses ranked using